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Liquid Level Control Systems

 
Model LDE700/E700-1 Satellite Unit 

Instruction Manual 



Notice:

Warning:

Specifications: 

Applications:



Modem Setup: 
 DCE 

 

 

 

Wiring:

FIGURE 1: SWITCH SETTINGS
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TABLE 1: DISTANCE AND DATA RATE

FIGURE 2: WIRING DIAGRAM

DB-25 RS232

CONNECTOR

DB-25 RS232

CONNECTOR

PIN OUTS

1. XMT+

2. XMT-

4. RCV+

5. RCV-

POWER

120 VAC

TB 7

H N

1 2

GND

3

(TOP VIEW)

MASTER

(TOP VIEW)

SATELLITE

UNIT

UNIT

1

MODEMLINE

1

LINE MODEM

1. XMT+

2. XMT-

4. RCV+

5. RCV-

PIN OUTS



 
Programming and Operation:

Display: 

Audible Alarm: 

 
Testing: 

 
RS-232 Parameters:

Output Relays:

System Warm Reset:

System Cold Reset:

Keypad Commands: 



NOTE: ALL OTHER KEYPAD COMMANDS ARE DISABLED IN SATELLITE UNIT 

Command / Entry 
 

 

 

WARM RESET SYSTEM 51

COLD RESET SYSTEM 52

TEST CLOCK

TEST RELAYS

TEST RAM (Memory)

ENTER BAUD RATE

DISPLAY BAUD RATE

TEST HORN

TEST LEDS

21

27

29

20

18

19

17

TEST LEDS AND HORN 53

TEST RS-232 PORT 57



 
Troubleshooting: 
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